OP \$40.00 86432915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TUBE CITY IMS, LLC		02/16/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	12 Monongahela Avenue
City:	Glassport
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15045
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86432915	SRP - STAINLESS RECOVERY PROCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123942555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-394-7767

Email: traip@clarkhill.com
Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bangor, Jr.

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bangor, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bangor, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=170130_007#page1.tif source=170130_007#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0510

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TUBE CITY IMS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TUBE CITY IMS, LLC" TO "TMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 10:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AVID TAVIS

2129945 8100 SR# 20160834680

 $You \ may \ verify \ this \ certificate \ online \ at \ corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml$

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 201839576

Date: 02-16-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0511

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:49 AM 02/16/2016
FILED 10:49 AM 02/16/2016
SR 20160834680 - File Number 2129945

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company: Tube City IMS, LLC	
TI - O-ME-4	CF-mination of the time and time it is	
as follows:	of Formation of the limited liability company is he	creby amer
l	reby amended to read as follows:	<u> </u>
"First; The	name of the limited liability company is TMS International, I	LLC."
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this C	Certificate
the 16th	day of February , A.I	O, 2016
	By: Smal Finge	Ī
	Authorized Pers	son(s)
	Name: Jonathan Fingeret	
	Print or Typ	e e

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 01/30/2017